Community Housing  $       557,562.15  

Historic Resources  $       115,861.45  

Total  $     2,152,101.82  

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 2B: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the total sum of two hundred ninety-six 

thousand five hundred seventy-five dollars ($296,575.00) from the Community 

Preservation Fund to meet the seventh year payment of debt service owed on the 

General Obligation Town Hall Renovation Bonds, with forty-seven thousand 

dollars ($47,000.00) from the Community Preservation Historic Resources 

Account and two hundred forty-nine thousand five hundred seventy-five dollars 

($249,575.00) from the Community Preservation Undesignated Account, or, to 

take any other action relative thereto 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: To make the seventh-year principal and interest payments (with 13 years 

remaining) on the Town Hall bonds, to be paid from CPA monies consistent with

[...]

land, containing 0.17 acres, more or less, together with the buildings and 

improvements thereon, being Assessor’s Map 201-074, located at 6 Main Street, 

described in a deed recorded with the Worcester South Registry of Deeds in 

Book 5046, Page 27, and, to raise and appropriate, transfer or borrow One 

Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($195,000) for such purposes and all 

incidental and related expenses; and further to authorize the Board of Selectmen 

to enter into all agreements and take all related actions necessary or appropriate 

to carry out this acquisition, on such terms and conditions as the Board of

[...]

its approval/ Municipal Community Center Feasibility Committee 

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Capital Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 5: WITHDRAWN  

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow, the sum of Twelve Thousand dollars ($12,000), or, any other 

sum, to be used for the purchase of two replacement ambulance laptops and 

related equipment including all incidental and related expenses, or to take any 

other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: In order for the Fire Department continue to provide proper patient care and

[...]

compiles and sends reports to our ambulance billing company to process for 

payments/Fire Department 

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 7:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of Nine Thousand Five-Hundred dollars ($9,500), or 

any other sum, to fund the payroll expenses of a Department Assistant position 

for the Treasurer/Collector’s Office, or to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: Staffing for the department has not changed since sometime prior to 1997.

[...]

delivery which was then subsequently invoiced in FY20 after the 2019 

closeout/Department of Public Works 

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 9:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ten dollars 

($3,710), or any other sum, as a grant match for the purchase of two (2) cardiac 

monitors/defibrillators, including all incidental and related expenses; or, to take 

any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by:        The Upton Fire-EMS Department received $94,762 grant award from FEMA

[...]

2007 and will not be supported starting in February of 2020/Fire Department  

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate,  transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum Seven Thousand Five-Hundred dollars ($7,500), or any 

other sum, for purpose of providing Information Technology (IT) support 

services related to the security, support and maintenance of the Town’s 

computers, servers, website, e-mail and related IT infrastructure, including all 

expenses incidental and related, or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

upgrade OS licenses for 2 servers. /Town Clerk-Asst to the Town Manager 

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to transfer from the Retained Earnings of the 

Wastewater Division and of the Water Division, the sum of Thirty Thousand One 

Hundred Ninety-Two dollars ($30,192), or any other sum, for a total 

appropriation of $60,384 to fund the salary and benefits of one (1) additional 

operator to be shared between the Water & Wastewater Divisions, or, to take any 

other action relative thereto.. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by:

[...]

two additional staff, the Director is proposing an addition of just one at this 

time/Department of Public Works 

Recommendation: Favorable Action/Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12: WITHDRAWN 

ARTICLE 13:   To see if the Town will vote to transfer from the Water Division’s Retained 

Earnings, the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand dollars ($122,000), or 

any other sum, to fund the Fowler Street Bridge Replacement Water Main 

Extension and associated work, including all incidental and related expenses or, 

to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: The funding for this project was already voted and appropriated at the May 3,